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Health and Safety
Before using the product and/or accessories, carefully read this manual  
and any manuals for compatible hardware. Retain instructions for future use.  
Parents or guardians of children should read this manual for safe use. 

Observe all warnings, precautions and instructions.

WARNING
RADIO WAVES 
Observe all signs and instructions that require an electrical device or radio product 
to be switched off in designated areas, such as gas/refueling stations, hospitals, 
blasting areas, potentially explosive atmospheres or aircraft.

YOUNG CHILDREN INJURIES 
CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts. Keep the product and accessories out of the reach 
of young children. 

NEVER DISASSEMBLE OR MODIFY THE PRODUCT OR ACCESSORIES
There is a risk of fire, electric shock or injury.

Precautions
Set up and handling
• Always ensure the product, accessories, or its connectors are free of liquid,  

excess dust and small particles.
• Do not expose the product, accessories, or battery to extremely high or low 

temperatures during operation, transportation, or storage.
• Do not leave the product or accessories in direct sunlight for extended periods  

(such as in a car during summer).
• Do not touch the connectors or insert anything into the product or accessories.
• Do not use the cables or connectors if they are damaged or modified.
• Do not place heavy items on the product, accessories or cables, throw or drop the 

product or accessories, or otherwise expose it to strong physical impact.

Use and handling
Care and cleaning 
Wipe with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use thinner, benzine, or alcohol. Avoid using 
wipes, chemical cloths, and other products that contain such substances.

End of life product recycling
The product is made of plastics and metals.  
Follow local regulations when disposing of the product. 

 

Where you see this symbol on any of our electrical products or packaging, it 
indicates that the relevant electrical product should not be disposed of as general 
household waste in the EU, UK, Türkiye, or other countries with separate waste 
collection systems available. To ensure correct waste treatment, please dispose of 
them via an authorised collection facility, in accordance with any applicable laws or 
requirements. Waste electrical products may also be disposed of free of charge via 
retailers when buying a new product of the same type.

Furthermore, within the UK and EU countries larger retailers may accept small waste 
electronic products free of charge. Please ask your local retailer if this service is 
available for the products you wish to dispose of. In so doing, you will help to 
conserve natural resources and improve standards of environmental protection in 
treatment and disposal of electrical waste.

Compliance information

  

This product has been manufactured by or on behalf  
of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.

Imported into the United Kingdom and distributed by: Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Europe Limited, 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, 
United Kingdom.

Inquiries related to product compliance in the UK should be sent to the 
manufacturer’s authorised representative, Sony Europe B.V., The Heights, 
Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0XW, United Kingdom.

Imported into Europe and distributed by (except the UK) Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor, 2/3 Rogers Lane, Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Inquiries related to product compliance in the EU should be sent to the 
manufacturer’s authorised representative, Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van  
Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgium.

For customers in the EU, UK and Türkiye  
RE Directive “Informal DoC” statement 
Hereby, Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., declares that this product is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 2014/53/EU. For details, please access the following URL: 
https://compliance.sony.eu  
The frequencies used by the wireless networking feature of this product are the  
2.4 GHz range. Wireless frequency band and maximum output power: 
 – Proprietary 2.4 GHz: less than 10mW. 

Specifications
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. 

Input power rating 5 V  0.1A

External dimensions
Approx. 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(width × height × depth)

Weight Approx. 4 g

Communication system PlayStation Link™ (2.4GHz)

Operating temperature 5 °C to 35 °C

Guarantee
This product is covered for 12 months from date of purchase by the manufacturer’s 
guarantee provided by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited of  
10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United Kingdom. Please refer to the 
guarantee supplied in the PS5® package for full details or visit:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Santé et sécurité
Avant d’utiliser le produit et/ou des accessoires, lisez attentivement ce mode 
d’emploi et tout mode d’emploi relatif au matériel compatible. Conservez-les pour 
pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement. Les parents ou tuteurs d’enfants doivent 
consulter ce mode d’emploi pour garantir une utilisation sans risque. 

Respectez l’ensemble des avertissements, précautions et instructions.

AVERTISSEMENT
ONDES RADIO 
Suivez tous les symboles et instructions nécessitant d’éteindre un appareil 
électrique ou radio dans les zones désignées, comme les stations service, les 
hôpitaux, les zones de détonation, les atmosphères potentiellement explosives  
ou les avions.

BLESSURES CHEZ LES JEUNES ENFANTS 
RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT – en raison des petites pièces. Tenez ce produit et les 
accessoires hors de portée des jeunes enfants. 

NE DÉMONTEZ NI NE MODIFIEZ JAMAIS CE PRODUIT OU SES 
ACCESSOIRES
Il existe un risque d’incendie, de choc électrique ou de blessure.

Précautions
Installation et maniement
• Assurez-vous toujours que le produit, ses connecteurs et les accessoires  

ne contiennent pas de liquides, de poussière ou de petites particules.
• N’exposez pas le produit, les accessoires ou la batterie à des températures 

extrêmement élevées ou basses pendant leur fonctionnement, leur transport  
ou leur stockage.

• N’exposez pas le produit ou les accessoires au rayonnement direct du soleil pendant 
une période prolongée (dans une voiture en plein été, par exemple).

• Ne touchez pas les connecteurs et n’insérez pas de corps étrangers dans le produit.
• N’utilisez pas les câbles ou les connecteurs s’ils ont été endommagés ou modifiés.
• Ne posez aucun objet lourd sur le produit, les accessoires ou les câbles, ne lancez pas 

le produit, ne le laissez pas tomber et ne le soumettez pas à des chocs violents.

Utilisation et manipulation
Soin et nettoyage 
Essuyez-le à l’aide d’un chiffon doux et sec. N’utilisez pas de diluant, de benzine  
ou d’alcool. Évitez d’utiliser des lingettes ou tout produit contenant des substances 
chimiques.

Recyclage des produits en fin de vie
Le produit est composé de plastique et de différents métaux.  
Conformez-vous aux règles locales lors de la mise au rebut des produits. 

Quand vous voyez ce symbole sur l’un de vos produits électriques ou sur l’emballage, 
ceci veut dire que le produit électrique en question ne doit pas être jeté avec les 
ordures ménagères ordinaires au sein de l’UE, au Royaume-Uni, en Turquie ou dans 
d’autres pays disposant de systèmes de collecte séparée des déchets. Pour assurer le 
traitement correct de la mise au rebut, veuillez procéder à la mise au rebut auprès d’un 
centre de collecte agréé et dans le respect de la législation locale en vigueur ou des 
prescriptions en la matière. La mise au rebut des produits électriques peut être assurée 
gratuitement chez certains revendeurs au moment de l’achat de produits neufs 
appartenant à la même catégorie.

De plus, la mise au rebut des petits produits électroniques pourra être assurée 
gratuitement par certaines enseignes implantées dans les pays de l’UE et au 
Royaume-Uni. Demandez à votre revendeur local s’il assure ce service pour les produits 
que vous souhaitez mettre au rebut. Vous aiderez ainsi à préserver les ressources 
naturelles et à améliorer le niveau de protection de l’environnement par un traitement 
et une mise au rebut adaptés des déchets électriques.

Informations de conformité

Ce produit a été fabriqué par ou au nom de Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.,  
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japon.

Importé en Europe et distribué par (à l’exception du Royaume-Uni) Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Benelux 
B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Allemagne. 

Les questions relatives à la conformité des produits dans l’Union Européenne doivent 
être adressées au représentant autorisé du mandataire : Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van 
Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgique.

Pour les clients résidant dans l’UE, au Royaume-Uni et en Turquie  
Déclaration “Informal DoC” de la Directive RE 
Par la présente Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. déclare que ce produit est conforme 
aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 
2014/53/UE.Pour toute information complémentaire, veuillez consulter l’URL suivante : 
https://www.compliance.sony.eu 
Les fréquences utilisées par les fonctionnalités réseau sans fil de ce produit ont une 
portée de 2,4 GHz.Bande de fréquence sans fil et puissance de sortie maximale : 
– 2,4 GHz propriétaire : inférieure à 10 mW. 

Spécifications
La conception et les caractéristiques techniques sont susceptibles d’être  
modifiées sans préavis. 

Puissance nominale en entrée 5 V  0,1A

Dimensions extérieures
Environ 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(largeur × hauteur × profondeur)

Poids Environ 4 g 

Système de communication PlayStation Link™ (2,4GHz)

Température de fonctionnement 5 °C à 35 °C

Garantie
Ce produit bénéficie d’une garantie du fabricant de 12 mois à compter de la date 
d’achat fournie par Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited, entreprise sise  
au 10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, United Kingdom. Veuillez consulter  
la garantie fournie dans l’emballage de la PS5® pour plus de détails ou visitez la page :  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Salute e sicurezza
Prima di utilizzare il prodotto e/o gli accessori, leggere attentamente il presente 
manuale e gli eventuali manuali dei dispositivi hardware compatibili. Conservare le 
istruzioni per utilizzo futuro. I genitori o i tutori dei bambini devono leggere questo 
manuale per un utilizzo sicuro. 

Rispettare tutte le avvertenze, le precauzioni e le istruzioni.

AVVERTENZA
ONDE RADIO 
Osservare tutti i segnali e le istruzioni che richiedono lo spegnimento di un dispositivo 
elettrico o di un prodotto radio nelle aree designate, come stazioni di rifornimento/
distributori di benzina, ospedali, zone di detonazione, ambienti potenzialmente 
esplosivi o velivoli.

LESIONI AI BAMBINI PICCOLI 
RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO – pezzi piccoli. Tenere il prodotto e gli accessori fuori dalla 
portata dei bambini. 

NON SMONTARE NÉ APPORTARE MAI ALCUNA MODIFICA AL PRODOTTO  
O AGLI ACCESSORI
Ciò potrebbe comportare un rischio di incendio, scossa elettrica o lesioni.

Precauzioni
Configurazione e maneggiamento
• Assicurarsi sempre che il prodotto, gli accessori e i relativi connettori siano privi  

di liquidi, polvere in eccesso e piccole particelle.
• Non esporre il prodotto, gli accessori o la batteria a temperature estreme durante  

il funzionamento, il trasporto o la conservazione.
• Non esporre il prodotto o gli accessori alla luce diretta del sole per periodi prolungati 

(ad esempio in auto in estate).
• Non toccare i connettori né inserire alcunché nel prodotto.
• Non utilizzare i cavi o i connettori se sono danneggiati o modificati.
• Non appoggiare oggetti pesanti sul prodotto, sugli accessori o sui cavi, non lanciare  

o lasciar cadere il prodotto, né esporlo a forti urti.

Uso e maneggiamento
Cura e pulizia 
Effettuare la pulizia con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare solventi, benzine  
o alcool. Evitare di utilizzare salviette, panni con agenti chimici e altri prodotti che 
contengono tali sostanze..

Riciclaggio del prodotto al termine del ciclo di vita
Il prodotto è realizzato con plastica e metalli.  
Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei prodotti. 

  

Laddove vediate questo simbolo su qualunque dei nostri prodotti elettrici o confezioni, 
esso sta a indicare che il relativo prodotto elettrico non deve essere smaltito come 
rifiuto di tipo domestico sul territorio dell’Unione europea, del Regno Unito, in Turchia  
e in altri paesi nei quali è disponibile un sistema di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti.  
Per garantire il trattamento corretto, smaltire i rifiuti attraverso una struttura di raccolta 
autorizzata conformemente alle leggi o alle normative in vigore. Gli apparecchi elettrici 

possono essere smaltiti gratuitamente anche presso i rivenditori con l’acquisto di un 
nuovo prodotto dello stesso tipo.

Inoltre, all’interno del Regno Unito e dei paesi dell’Unione europea, alcuni punti 
vendita più grandi possono provvedere allo smaltimento di apparecchi elettronici 
gratuitamente. Consultare il proprio rivenditore locale per maggiori informazioni  
sulla disponibilità del servizio per il prodotto che si intende smaltire. In questo modo,  
è possibile preservare le risorse naturali e migliorare gli standard di protezione 
dell’ambiente per quanto riguarda il trattamento e lo smaltimento di rifiuti elettrici.

Informazioni sulla conformità

Questo prodotto è stato realizzato da o per conto di Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Inc., 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.

Importati in Europa e distribuiti (tranne che nel Regno Unito) da Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Benelux 
B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Germania. 

Le domande relative alla conformità del prodotto nell’Unione Europea devono essere 
inviate al rappresentante autorizzato del produttore, Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van  
Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgio.

Per i clienti di Unione europea, Regno Unito e Turchia  
“Dichiarazione informale di conformità” alla Direttiva RE 
Con la presente Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla direttiva 
2014/53/UE.Per ulteriori dettagli, si prega di consultare il seguente URL:  
https://www.compliance.sony.eu 
La funzione di rete wireless del prodotto utilizza la gamma di frequenza da 2,4 GHz. 
Gamma di frequenza wireless e potenza di uscita massima: 
– 2,4 GHz proprietaria: meno di 10 mW. 

Caratteristiche tecniche
Design e caratteristiche tecniche sono soggetti a modifica senza preavviso. 

Tensione in entrata 5 V  0,1A

Dimensioni esterne
Circa 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(larghezza x altezza x profondità)

Peso Circa 4 g 

Sistema di comunicazione PlayStation Link™ (2,4GHz)

Temperatura d’esercizio Da 5 °C a 35 °C

Garanzia
Questo prodotto è coperto per 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto dalla garanzia  
del produttore fornita da Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited,  
10 Great Marlborough Street, Londra, W1F 7LP, Regno Unito. Per ulteriori informazioni, 
consultare la garanzia fornita nella confezione di PS5® o visitare il sito Web:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Gesundheit und Sicherheit
Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sowie die Bedienungsanleitungen kompatibler 
Hardware vor der Verwendung des Produkts und/oder des Zubehörs sorgfältig durch. 
Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen als Referenz auf. Eltern bzw. Erziehungsberechtigte  
von Kindern sollten diese Bedienungsanleitung lesen, um eine sichere Verwendung  
zu gewährleisten. 

Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise, Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Anweisungen.

WARNUNG
FUNKWELLEN 
Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise und Anweisungen, die das Abschalten eines 
elektrischen Geräts oder Funkradiogeräts in ausgewiesenen Bereichen wie  
Tankstellen, Krankenhäusern, Sprenggebieten, explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen  
oder Flugzeugen erfordern.

VERLETZUNGEN VON KLEINKINDERN 
ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR – Kleinteile. Bewahren Sie das Produkt und das Zubehör 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern auf. 

ZERLEGEN ODER MODIFIZIEREN SIE DAS PRODUKT ODER DAS  
ZUBEHÖR AUF KEINEN FALL
Es besteht Brandgefahr, die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags und Verletzungsgefahr.

Hinweise
Einrichtung und Handhabung
• Sorgen Sie dafür, dass das Produkt, das Zubehör und die Stecker stets trocken,  

staubfrei und sauber sind.
• Setzen Sie das Produkt, das Zubehör oder den Akku während des Betriebs, Transports 

oder der Lagerung keinen extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen aus.
• Setzen Sie das Produkt oder das Zubehör nicht für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht 

aus (z. B. im Auto im Sommer).
• Berühren Sie die Stecker nicht und führen Sie keine Fremdkörper in das Produkt ein.
• Verwenden Sie die Kabel und die Stecker nicht, wenn sie beschädigt sind oder 

modifiziert wurden.
• Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt, das Zubehör oder die Kabel, 

werfen Sie es nicht, lassen Sie es nicht fallen und setzen Sie es keiner starken 
physischen Belastung aus.

Umgang mit dem Gerät
Pflege und Reinigung 
Wischen Sie das Gehäuse mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab. Verwenden  
Sie keine Verdünner, Benzin oder Alkohol. Verwenden Sie keine Feuchttücher, 
chemischen Tücher und anderen Produkte, die ähnliche Stoffe enthalten.

Produktrecycling am Ende der Lebensdauer
Das Produkt besteht aus Kunststoffen und Metallen.  
Befolgen Sie bei der Entsorgung der Produkte die örtlichen Vorschriften. 

  

Dieses Symbol auf unseren Elektroprodukten oder deren Verpackung weist darauf hin, 
dass das entsprechende Produkt in der EU, dem Vereinigten Königreich, der Türkei oder 
anderen Ländern mit gesonderten Abfallsammlungssystemen nicht als Haushaltsmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Um die ordnungsgemäße Abfallbehandlung sicherzustellen, 
entsorgen Sie sie bitte gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und Verordnungen über eine 
autorisierte Sammelstelle. Zu entsorgende Elektroprodukte können möglicherweise 
auch kostenlos bei Händlern entsorgt werden, wenn ein neues Produkt der gleichen 
Art gekauft wird.

Im Vereinigten Königreich und in EU-Ländern akzeptieren außerdem viele Händler 
kostenlos kleine Elektroprodukte zur Entsorgung. Bitte fragen Sie Ihren Händler vor Ort, 
ob dieser Service für die Produkte verfügbar ist, die Sie entsorgen möchten. Dadurch 
tragen Sie zur Erhaltung der natürlichen Ressourcen und zur Förderung des 
Umweltschutzes bei der Behandlung und Entsorgung von Elektromüll bei.

Compliance-Informationen

Dieses Produkt wurde von bzw. im Namen von Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.,  
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokio, 108-0075 Japan, hergestellt.

Importiert nach und verteilt in Europa (außer Vereinigtes Königreich) von Sony 
Interactive Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska 
Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony Interactive 
Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Deutschland.

Anfragen bezüglich der Produktkonformität in der EU sind an den autorisierten 
Vertreter des Herstellers, Sony Belgium, bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V.,  
Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Belgien zu richten.

Für Kunden in der EU, dem Vereinigten Königreich und der Türkei  
Konformitätserklärung („DoC“) zur RE-Richtlinie 
Hiermit erklärt Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., dass sich dieses Produkt in 
Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den übrigen 
einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU befindet. 
Weitere Informationen erhältlich unter: https://www.compliance.sony.eu 
Die kabellose Netzwerkfunktion dieses Produkts verwendet das  
Frequenzband 2,4 GHz.Kabelloses Frequenzband und maximale Ausgangsleistung: 
– Proprietäre 2,4 GHz: weniger als 10 mW. 

Technische Daten
Design und technische Daten können ohne vorherige Ankündigung  
geändert werden. 

Eingangsleistung 5 V  0,1A

Äußere Abmessungen
Ca. 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(Breite × Höhe × Tiefe)

Gewicht Ca. 4 g

Kommunikationssystem PlayStation Link™ (2,4GHz)

Betriebstemperatur 5 °C bis 35 °C

Garantie
Dieses Produkt unterliegt ab dem Kaufzeitpunkt 12 Monate lang der 
Herstellergarantie von Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited,  
10 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7LP, Vereinigtes Königreich. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie in der Garantie, die der PS5® beiliegt, oder unter:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

Salud y seguridad
Antes de usar el producto o los accesorios, lea con atención este manual  
y el de cualquier hardware compatible. Conserve el manual para futuras consultas. 
El padre, la madre o el tutor legal debe leer este manual para garantizar que el 
dispositivo se usa de forma segura. 

Siga todas las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones.

ADVERTENCIA
ONDAS RADIOFÓNICAS 
Siga todas las señales e instrucciones que obliguen a apagar los dispositivos 
eléctricos o productos de radio en determinadas zonas, como gasolineras  
o estaciones de carga, hospitales, zonas de detonación, atmósferas  
potencialmente explosivas o aviones.

LESIONES DE NIÑOS PEQUEÑOS 
RIESGO DE ASFIXIA – piezas pequeñas. Mantenga el producto y sus accesorios fuera 
del alcance de los niños. 

NUNCA DESMONTES NI MODIFIQUES EL PRODUCTO NI SUS ACCESORIOS
Existe el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesión.

Precauciones
Configuración y manejo
• Asegúrese en todo momento de que el producto, los accesorios y sus conectores 

están libres de líquidos o un exceso de polvo y partículas pequeñas.
• Durante el funcionamiento, el transporte o el almacenamiento, no exponga  

el producto, los accesorios ni la batería a temperaturas extremadamente elevadas  
o bajas.

• No deje expuestos el producto o sus accesorios a la luz directa del sol durante 
periodos largos (como en un coche durante el verano).

• No toque los conectores ni insertes ningún objeto en el producto.
• No utilice los cables ni los conectores si están dañados o han sido modificados.
• No coloque objetos pesados sobre el producto, los accesorios o los cables,  

no tire ni deje caer el producto ni tampoco lo exponga a impactos físicos.

Utilización y manejo
Cuidado y limpieza 
Use un paño suave y seco. No use disolvente, bencina ni alcohol. Evite el uso de 
toallitas, trapos tratados con productos químicos y otros productos que contengan 
dichas sustancias.

Reciclaje al final de la vida útil del producto
El producto está fabricado con plásticos y metales.  
Siga las normativas locales cuando deseche los productos. 

  

La presencia de este símbolo sobre alguno de nuestros productos eléctricos  
o embalajes, significa que tales productos no deben tratarse como residuos 
domésticos convencionales en la Unión Europea, Reino Unido, Turquía y cualquier 
otro país con sistema de separación de residuos. Para garantizar un tratamiento 
correcto de los residuos, deséchelos de acuerdo con las leyes o requisitos locales 
aplicables. Los desechos de productos eléctricos también pueden dejarse de forma 
gratuita en los distribuidores a la hora de comprar nuevos productos que sean del 
mismo tipo.

Además, en Reino Unido y los países de la Unión Europea, los distribuidores más 
importantes pueden aceptar los desechos de pequeños productos electrónicos de 
forma gratuita. Pregunte a su distribuidor local sobre si este servicio se encuentra 
disponible para los productos que desea desechar. De este modo ayudará a 
conservar los recursos naturales y a mejorar los estándares de protección 
medioambiental en el tratamiento y eliminación de residuos eléctricos.

Información de cumplimiento

Este producto ha sido fabricado por o para Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.,  
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokio, 108-0075, Japón.

Importador y distribuidor (excepto en el Reino Unido): Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment Polska  
Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. /  
Sony Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, 
Germany.Sony Interactive Entertainment Ireland Limited, 2nd Floor,  
2/3 Rogers Lane, Dublin 2, Ireland. 

Las consultas acerca de la conformidad del producto en la UE deberán  
enviarse al representante autorizado del fabricante, Sony Belgium,  
bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, Bélgica.

Para clientes de la Unión Europea, Reino Unido y Turquía  
Comunicado “Informal DoC” de la Directiva RE 
Por medio de la presente, Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. declara que este 
producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones 
aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
Para obtener más información, por favor consulte la siguiente URL: 
https://www.compliance.sony.eu 
Las frecuencias usadas por la función de red inalámbrica de este producto  
se encuentran en el rango de 2,4 GHz. 
Banda de frecuencia inalámbrica y potencia máxima de salida: 
– 2,4 GHz patentado: menos de 10 mW. 

Especificaciones
El diseño y las características técnicas están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Potencia de entrada 5 V  0,1A

Dimensiones externas
Aprox. 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(An. × Al. × Pr.)

Peso Aprox. 4 g

Sistema de comunicación PlayStation Link™ (2,4GHz)

Temperatura de funcionamiento De 5 °C a 35 °C

Garantía
Este producto incluye una garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra.  
La garantía es responsabilidad de Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited,  
10 Great Marlborough Street, Londres, W1F 7LP (Reino Unido). Consulta toda la 
información en la garantía incluida en el paquete de la PS5® o visita:   
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/



Gezondheid en veiligheid
Lees voordat je dit product en/of deze accessoires gebruikt deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
en eventuele handleidingen voor compatibele hardware aandachtig door. Bewaar 
de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik. Ouders of verzorgers van kinderen moeten 
deze handleiding lezen voor veilig gebruik. 

Neem alle waarschuwingen, voorzorgsmaatregelen en instructies in acht.

WAARSCHUWING
RADIOGOLVEN 
Houd rekening met eventuele meldingen en instructies die vereisen dat een 
elektrisch apparaat of radiografisch product op de aangegeven plaatsen wordt 
uitgeschakeld, zoals tankstations, ziekenhuizen, terreinen met explosieven, 
potentieel explosieve omgevingen of vliegtuigen.

VERWONDINGEN BIJ JONGE KINDEREN 
VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR – kleine onderdelen. Houd het product en de accessoires 
buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen. 

HAAL HET PRODUCT OF DE ACCESSOIRES NOOIT UIT ELKAAR  
EN VOER ER GEEN AANPASSINGEN AAN UIT
Dit leidt tot risico op brand, elektrische schokken of letsel.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
Instellen en hanteren
• Zorg er altijd voor dat het product, de accessoires en de aansluitingen vrij zijn van 

vloeistof, overmatig stof en kleine deeltjes.
• Stel het product, de accessoires of de batterij niet bloot aan extreem hoge of lage 

temperaturen bij gebruik, vervoer en opslag.
• Laat het product of de accessoires niet langdurig in direct zonlicht liggen 

(bijvoorbeeld ‘s zomers in een auto).
• Raak de aansluitingen niet aan en steek geen vreemde voorwerpen in het product.
• Gebruik de kabels en aansluitingen niet als ze beschadigd of aangepast zijn.
• Zet geen zware voorwerpen op het product, de accessoires of de kabels, gooi niet 

met het product, laat het niet vallen en stel het niet bloot aan harde schokken.

Gebruik en behandeling
Verzorging en reiniging 
Afvegen met een zachte, droge doek. Breng er geen verdunner, benzine of alcohol 
op aan. Gebruik geen schoonmaakdoekjes met chemische middelen en andere 
producten die dergelijke stoffen bevatten.

Recycling van het product aan het einde  
van de levensduur
Het product is gemaakt van plastic en metaal.  
Houd u aan de lokale voorschriften bij het afvoeren van de producten. 

  

Als je dit symbool ziet op onze elektrische producten of verpakkingen, betekent  
dit dat je het product niet bij het huisafval mag gooien in de EU, het Verenigd 
Koninkrijk, Turkije of andere landen waar alternatieve afvalverzamelmogelijkheden 
worden aangeboden. Om te zorgen dat je afval juist wordt verwerkt, moet je het  
bij de juiste faciliteit afleveren, zoals staat beschreven in de wetten of regelementen. 
Elektrische producten kunnen ook gratis worden teruggebracht bij winkeliers als  
je een nieuw product van hetzelfde type koopt.

In EU-landen en het Verenigd Koninkrijk kunnen grotere winkeliers klein elektronisch 
afval gratis voor je laten verwerken. Vraag je plaatselijke winkelier of deze service 
beschikbaar is voor de producten die je weg wilt gooien. Hiermee help je om de 
natuurlijke grondstoffen te behouden en help je mee om het milieu te beschermen 
door juiste behandeling en verwerking van elektrisch afval.

Conformiteitsinformatie

Dit product is geproduceerd door of namens Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc., 
Minato-ku, Tokio, 108-0075 Japan.

In Europa geïmporteerd en gedistribueerd (m.u.v. het Verenigd Koninkrijk) door 
Sony Interactive Entertainment Deutschland GmbH / Sony Interactive Entertainment 
Polska Sp. Z. o.o. / Sony Interactive Entertainment Italia S.p.A. / Sony Interactive 
Entertainment Benelux B.V. / Sony Interactive Entertainment France S.A. / Sony 
Interactive Entertainment España S.A. - Zeughofstrasse 1, 10997 Berlin, Duitsland. 

Vragen met betrekking tot productconformiteit in de EU moeten worden gericht  
aan de geautoriseerde vertegenwoordiger van de fabrikant: Sony Belgium, 
bijkantoor van Sony Europe B.V., Da Vincilaan 7-D1, 1930 Zaventem, België.

Voor klanten in de EU, het Verenigd Koninkrijk en Turkije  
RE-richtlijn “Informal DoC”-verklaring 
Hierbij verklaart Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. dat dit product in 
overeenstemming is met de essentiële eisen en de andere relevante bepalingen 
van richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Nadere informatie kunt u vinden op:  
https://www.compliance.sony.eu 
De frequenties die door de draadloze netwerkfeature van dit product worden 
gebruikt zijn 2,4 GHz. 
Draadloze frequenties en maximaal uitgangsvermogen: 
–Eigen 2,4 GHz: minder dan 10 mW. 

Technische gegevens
Ontwerp en specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving  
worden gewijzigd. 

Invoerstroomspanning 5 V  0,1A

Externe afmetingen
Ca. 48 x 16 x 8 mm

(breedte × hoogte × diepte)

Massa Ca. 4 g

Communicatiesysteem PlayStation Link™ (2,4GHz)

Bedrijfstemperatuur 5 °C tot 35 °C

Garantie
Dit product wordt 12 maanden vanaf de aankoopdatum gedekt door de 
fabrieksgarantie van Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Limited, gevestigd  
te 10 Great Marlborough Street, Londen, W1F 7LP, Verenigd Koninkrijk. Raadpleeg  
de garantie in het PS5®-pakket voor meer informatie of ga naar:  
https://www.playstation.com/legal/warranties/accessories/

“ ”, “PlayStation”, “PS5”, and PlayStation Link are registered trademarks  
or trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.

“SONY” and “ ”  are registered trademarks or trademarks of  
Sony Group Corporation. 

Information about open source software is available at  
doc.dl.playstation.net/doc/ps5-oss/.

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2023 Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC.
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